
Pre-Bid Conference Attendance List  

Date: 1-04-2024 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM 

RFQ#/RFP#:__ 452015-452022    

Scope of Work: IDIQ Contracts for Pump Repair & Replacement Citywide with Borough Focus 
NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email: Renee Brandner, Renee.Brandner@nycha.nyc.gov  
 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address Phone 
Number 

MWBE 
Status* 

Roberta Arnone SMPD, NYCHA – Host of Meeting Roberta.Arnone@nycha.nyc.gov 212-306-4690  
Roy Frias Contract Administrator, HMSD    
Ken Jones Deputy Director, HMSD    

John Englebert Deputy Director, Procurement Operations    
Joe Schmidt SMPD, NYCHA    

Nadia Andrews Community Coordinator • PRO - VP of 
Procurement Policy & Perf Mgmt 

 

   

Latoya Berkeley Community Coordinator • PRO - VP of 
Procurement Policy & Perf Mgmt 

 

   

Debra Sauerman Construction Information Systems debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509  
Morgan Wintersmith Crescent Contracting Corporation mwintersmith@crescentcontracting.com  non-

MWBE 
Pete Piscitello 

 
Tri State Pump & Motor  tristatepumpnmotor@gmail.com 845-721-6633 non-

MWBE 
Dennis Bacciotti Misa Plumbing LLC dennis.bacciotti@misaplumbing.com 516-455-1252 non-

MWBE 
Emily Yulo Misa Plumbing LLC emily.yulo@misaplumbing.com 516-812-6842 non-

MWBE 
Brandon Milliner WDF Inc. BMilliner@wdfinc.net 914-766-8000  
Matthew Murray WDF Inc. MMurray@wdfinc.net 914-766-8000  
Farooq Shamsi Building Maintenance Corp info@bmcorp.us   
Victor Andres Building Maintenance Corp info@bmcorp.us   

Esther Halpern Building Efficiency Services ehalpern@bes-efficiency.com   
 

*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 
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